BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) 

RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

WHEREAS, SDO-Muntinlupa procured Meals for the Conduct of Be Protected V: Capacity Building 
Activityfor Learner Rights and Protection (LRP) Champions with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) 
of Fifty Six Thousand Pesos (P 56,000.00); 

WHEREAS, the BAC resolved that the procurement mode appropriate for the ABC threshold is 
Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (SVP), and recommended the same to the HOPE; 

WHEREAS, on August 22, 2025, the BAC-Secretariat posted the project in the PhiIGEPS;